02-27-2002

Form PTO-1594 REC U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Ti OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 101994126 Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) LANCO, INC. Name: <u>BRYLANE</u>, L.P. Internal Address: Individual(s) Association Street Address: 2300 South Eastern Avenue General Partnership Limited Partnership XX Corporation-State City: Indianapolis State: IN Zip: 46201 Other \_ Individual(s) citizenship\_\_\_\_\_ Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? The Yes No. General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership XXX Assignment Merger XXCorporation-State Delaware Security Agreement Change of Name Other \_ Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Execution Date: 6/14/94 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,719,512 1,621,353 785,263 524,422 Additional number(s) attached

concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
Name: Frank J. Colucci, Esq.	_
nternal Address: Colucci & Umans	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\(\frac{115.00}{}\)
Manhattan Tower	X¥ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 101 East 52nd Street	8. Deposit account number

**Zip**: 10022 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

20-0050

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

City: New York

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Frank J. Colucci Name of Person Signing

16th Floor

State: NY

10/25/01

Date

02/26/2002 LMUELLER 00000209 1719512



Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pt	07-09-2001
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 7-9~/ LANCO, INC.	U.S. Patent & TMOfe/TM Mall Rept Dt #:  Name: BRYLANE, L.P.  Internal Address:
Individual(s)  General Partnership  Limited Partnership  Other	Street Address: 2300 South Eastern Avenue  City: IndianapolisState: IN Zip: 46201  Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 🖼 No	Association
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Delaware
Security Agreement Change of Name  XXX Other ** See Below **  Execution Date: 6/14/94	Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes XX No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes XXX No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Additional number(s) at	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 785,263  tached  Yes XXX No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Frank J. Colucci	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Colucci & Umans  Manhattan Tower	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$  XXX Enclosed
9/2001 GTON11 00000148 785263 C:481 40.00 0P	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 101 East 52nd Street	8. Deposit account number:
16th Flor	20-0050
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10022	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	E THIS SPACE
y	Signature  Over sheet, attachments, and document:  Date  Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

**REEL: 002449 FRAME: 0525** 

KARINTHI NA TAKAMI TINI TINI TAKAMI

07-09-2001
U.S. Patent & TMOfo/TM Mail Rept Ot #26

FJC D65-061 U.S.

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, LANCO, INC., a Delaware corporation, located and doing business at 1105 North Market Street, Wilmington, Delaware 19801 has adopted, used and is using the marks shown in the annexed Schedule A, which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, BRYLANE, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership, located and doing business at 2300 South Eastern Avenue, Indianapolis, Indiana 46201 is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, LANCO, INC. does hereby assign unto BRYLANE, L.P. all right, title and interest in and to the said marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the marks, and the registrations thereof shown in Schedule A annexed hereto.

LANCO, INC.

Name: Edward J. Jone:

Title: Secretary

RILL 183 HWE354

STATE OF DELAWARE )
: SS.:
COUNTY OF NEW CASTLE)

On this 14th day of June, 1994 before me personally came Edward J. Jones to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he is the Secretary of LANCO, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware; that he has authority, under the articles of incorporation and bylaws of the said corporation to represent the said corporation, and that any instrument signed solely by him in his capacity as such officer is binding on the said corporation.

My Commission Expires:

GRACE A TURNER
NOTARY FUBLIC
NO COMMISSION EXPIRES JANUARY 31, 1896

TRADEMARK

## SCHEDULE A

Trademark	Registration No.
MICHAEL DUPRE FOR SUE BRETT	1,719,512
SUE BRETT AND DESIGN	1,621,353
SUE BRE1? AND DESIGN	785,263
SUE BRETT AND DESIGN	524,422

PATENT & TRADEMARK OFFICE

JUL 15 94

Control of the Contro	
	07-09-2001 46. 5 481 D
RECORDATION RECORDATION	U.S. Patent & TMOfe/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #25
TRADEMA TRADEMA	Palent and Trademark Office
Tab settings □□□□▼	▼
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of converse party(ies).  LANC INCLE	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
1994	Name: BRYLANE, L.P.
O Individual(s) Association	Internal Address: 2300 South France
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership  XX Corporation-State	Street Address: 2300 South Eastern Avenu
O Other	City: Indianapolis State: IN ZIP: 46201
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?   Yes A No	Individual(s) citizenship     Association
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership
⊠XAssignment ☐ Merger	☐ Limited Partnership
U Security Agreement	I □ Other
O Other	If assignes is not demiciled in the United States, a demostic representative positionant is attached:  O Yes, 2010
Execution Date: 6/14/94	is attached:  (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)  Additional name(s) & address(m) attached? () Yes () No ()
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	<u> </u>
A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Additional numbers at	B. Trademark Flegistration No.(s)  1,719,512  1,621,353  758,263  524,422  mached? D Yes Po.No.
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Frank J. Colucci, Esq.	
	/7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 115.00
Internal Address: Colucci & Umans	
Manhattan Tower	☐ Enclosed
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 101 East 52nd Street	
	8. Deposit account number:
16th Floor	
16th Floor	20-0050
City: New York, State: NY ZIP: 10022	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by cloposit account)
City: New York, State: NY ZIP: 10022  100 MG 07/26/91 1716512	(Attach duplicate copy of this page If paying by cloposit account) E THIS SPACE  STRO781
City: New York, State: NY ZIP: 10022  100 MG 07/26/94 1719512  State: NY ZIP: 10022  DO NOT US  100 MG 07/26/94 1719512	(Affach duplicate copy of this page if paying by cloposit eccount)  E THIS SPACE  481  46 00 1%
City: New York, State: NY ZIP: 10022  100 MG 07/26/94 1719512  State: NY ZIP: 10022  DO NOT US  100 MG 07/26/94 1719512	(Attach duplicate copy of this page II paying by cloposit account)  E THIS SPACE SSTRO781  481 46 00 04
City: New York, State: NY ZIP: 10022  DO NOT US: 100 NG 07/26/94 1719512  Statement and signature.  To the bast of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by cloposit account)  E THIS SPACE  481  40,00 PK

Mali documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 02/08/2002

REEL: 002449 FRAME: 0529